RESOLUTION 2023 – 32

CONGRATULATING THE MASON HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS TENNIS TEAM ON EARNING THEIR SEVENTH CONSECUTIVE TITLE AS STATE CHAMPIONS

WHEREAS, the Mason High School Girls Tennis Team, led by coach Mike Reid, was the 2023 Greater Miami Conference Champions with a perfect 8-0 record; and

WHEREAS, Mason High School's Addison Cassidy was State Tournament Singles qualifier, Sectional Tournament champion, and placed third in the District Tournament. Addison was also named MVP of the team and won GMC Co-Athlete of the Year; and

WHEREAS, Teammates Emma Wagner and Pratyusha Chauduri represented the Mason Comets in the State Tournament in the Doubles Champions, Sectional Tournament Champions, and District Tournament Champions; and

WHEREAS, Swaathi Reddy and Ana Gotike were State Tournament Doubles runnerups, Sectional Tournament runners-up, and District Tournament runner-ups; and

WHEREAS, through hard work, dedication and discipline, the Mason High School Girls Tennis Team has earned its seventh consecutive year as State Champions, resulting in the biggest sports dynasty in Mason High School History; and

WHEREAS, the entire Mason community is proud of the accomplishments of the Mason Girls Tennis Team, their commitment to the sport, and their contribution to the City's efforts to recognize the importance of Tennis in Mason.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Mason, Ohio, seven members thereto concurring:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the Council of the City of Mason hereby congratulates the Mason High School Girls Tennis Team on the success of their 2023 Season.

Passed this 13th day of November, 2023.

	Mayor	
Attest:		